[bookmark: _GoBack]303
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/1/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	City Clerk

	Preparer
	Michael Strelic
	Standing Committee Representative
	City Clerk Brenda Pree
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This resolution authorizes the extension of the existing Grancius contract for an additional year.  Granicus manages the City Clerk’s agenda management and video streaming services, as well as the Legislative Information Center.

	Total Cost
	$ 58,033.36

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2021:  11101.53509.101200.2021: an additional $29,016.68, for a total of $56,651.61
2022:  11101.53509.101200.2022:  $29,016.68
General Fund, City Clerk, Computer Maintenance.  A one year $58,033.36 subscription fee, split evenly between 2021 and 2022.  

Additional Operational Costs
Staff time will be needed to manage the contract.

Impact on City Revenue
Allows the acceptance of grants and donations.  Without an ability to record legislation, there would not be legislation that could accept or enhance revenues.




Professional Service Contract Authorization:

	Method of Procurement
	☐ RFP
	☒ Signed Waiver



Name and Qualifications of the Vendor
Granicus Inc.  The company and its predecessors have had the contract for over 20 years.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Continuation of services waiver

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
RFP was issued last year.  Winning vendor experienced staff turnover, and was unable to provide services.  This authorization continues the existing vendor.  

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Attachments
As per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation with your submission. Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
